State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # GULF872 of the

Board of Judges

GULF GREYOUND PARK

TRAINER SABELL, ROSALIE License # 83766

Ruling Date: 09/06/2008 Violation Date: 08/09/2008

Redistribute Purse: No

Rules Violated:

319.3 DRUG POSITIVE OR PERMITTED MEDICATION VIOLATION

311.104 TRAINER/ABSOLUTE INSURER

319.302 REASONABLE OVERSIGHT OF ANIMAL

ON 08/09/08 GREYHOUND GABLE SPONGEBOB FROM THE GABLE GULF KENNEL, LLC, TRAINER OF RECORD ROSALIE SABELL FINISHED 2ND IN THE FOURTH RACE OF THE MATINEE PERFORMANCE. A PRE-RACE URINE SAMPLE COLLECTED FROM THIS GREYHOUND TESTED POSITIVE FOR (PROCAINE) SAMPLE GU155317. THIS IS A VIOLATION OF TXRC RULE 319.3 MEDICATION RESTRICTED, 319.302 REASONABLE DILIGENCE REQUIRED AND 311.104 TRAINER/ABSOLUTE INSURER.

HAVING BEEN DULY NOTICED MS. SABELL WAIVED HER RIGHT TO A FORMAL HEARING AND ENTERED INTO AN AGREED SETTLEMENT WITH THE GULF GREYHOUND TRACK BOARD OF JUDGES. MS. SABELL IS HEREBY FINED \$50.00. THIS IS THE FIRST (1ST) VIOLATION IN THIS CATEGORY IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS.

By Order of the Board of Judges
THOMAS CAMPBELL
MICHAEL PELLETIER
LEWIS JR, RANDALL L